Introduced Version

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ____

Introduced by: Bosma, Lehman, Richardson, Goodin

A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring Representative Milo
 Smith.

3 Whereas, Representative Milo Smith, who was first elected 4 to represent the citizens of House District 59 in 2006, will be 5 leaving the House Chamber for the last time at the end of the 6 2018 legislative session;

7 Whereas, During his time at the Statehouse, he served as the
8 chairman of the House Elections Committee, and as a member
9 of the Government Reduction Committee and the Family,
10 Children, and Human Affairs Committee;

11 Whereas, Representative Smith has focused on legislation 12 that promotes fair and uniform property taxes, improving 13 education, cutting government waste and red tape, while

20182425



1	sharing his values of faith, family, and hard work;
2	Whereas, He is also very dedicated to his community, and
3	serves as an elder of the First Christian Church of Columbus,
4	on the Council for Youth Development, and on the Family
5	School Partners Advisory Council;
6	Whereas, Prior to his work at the Statehouse, Representative
7	Smith served as a commissioner at the Columbus Municipal
8	Airport, co-founded Tax Consultants, Inc., was chairman of the
9	Indiana delegation to the White House Conference on Small
10	Business and is currently a certified assessor-appraiser;
11	
12	Whereas, Representative Smith is a loving husband to his
13	wife, Diane, and a devoted father to his children, Chris,
14	Melissa, Lauren, and Abby, and dedicated grandfather to his
15	grandchildren; and
16	Whereas, Representative Milo Smith has served his
17	constituency loyally and faithfully since his election to the
18	House of Representatives: Therefore,
19	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
20	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
21	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives bids
22	a fond farewell to Representative Milo Smith. The House of
23	Representatives has seen only good things during his tenure.
24	Legislators and staff alike will miss him greatly. His departure
25	will leave a void that will never be truly filled.
26	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
27	Representatives transmit copies of this resolution to
28	Representative Milo Smith and his family.

